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Mazuri® Mini Pig Mature Maintenance

[ J
(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® retailer) uzur‘@

Formula Code - 524C EXOTIC ANIMAL NUTRITION

Description

Mazuri® Mini Pig Mature Maintenance is a nutritionally complete, balanced diet for mini pigs that is
designed for less active and mature mini pigs. This diet is specially formulated to have high fiber to help
keep pigs feeling full and maintaining a healthy weight. Formulated for less active mini pigs 1.5 years and
older.

Features and Benefits

e Complete nutrition — supplemental vitamins and minerals not required

e Supports healthy weight — formulated with oatmeal and flaxseed

e  Skin health — contains biotin, niacin, amino acid balanced minerals, omega-3
fatty acids and vitamin E

e Immune and intestinal health — added probiotics

e Odor control — contains Yucca schidigera extract to help control manure odor

¢ No artificial flavors

Product Form Catalog #
Pelleted feed: 5/32” diameter x 2" length.
e 25 1b. net weight woven poly sack 3005274-203

Guaranteed Analysis

Crude protein not less than ...........ccccccceee. 12.00% Phosphorus not less than...........ccccceeviineen. 0.70%
(This includes not more than 0.5% equivalent crude protein Saltnotless than..........cccooieiiiiiiiiice. 0.45%
"Il’;;’:;]': :‘gt"l‘ggts'ot”;;i’] available to potbellied or mini pi98)75 % Salt not more than ..., 0.95%
CFUde fat nOt IeSS th.a..r.] ..................................... 4.00% gelenlur? not Ihess than """" ()228 ppm
: : incnotlessthan........cccccoevvviiiineiinins ppm
Crude f!ber notlessthan .......cccccovveeeiiieiinnnnnn. 9.002/0 Vitamin E not 16ss than ..o 50 1U/lb
Cru_de fiber not more than............................. 13.00% Niacin not 1€8S than ..o 40 mg/lb
Moisture not more than Biotin not less than..............ccoceeeeveeeean. 0.80 mg/lb
éZ?cir:JOr;rrTgtrTe?:tnh;ﬁ """""""""""""""""""""" 0.80% Omega 3-Fatty acids not less than.................. 0.75%
...................................... . 0
Calcium not more than ...........cccceeviieieiiieeenns 1.30%
Total microorganisms NOt 18SS thaN ........c..eiiiiiii e 270,000 CFU/g

(Lactobacillus acidophilus, Lactobacillus casei, Bifidobacterium thermophilum Enterococcus faecium)*
*Contains a source of live (viable) naturally occurring microorganisms

Ingredients

Ground Corn, Wheat Middlings, Ground Soybean Hulls, Oat Hulls, Ground Oats, Feeding Oat Meal, Dehydrated Alfalfa
Meal, Ground Flaxseed, Dried Plain Beet Pulp, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Cane Molasses, Dicalcium Phosphate, Lignin
Sulfonate, Soybean Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, L-Lysine, Ammonium Chloride, Biotin, Choline Chloride, Dried
Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus casei Fermentation Product, Dried Bifidobacterium
thermophilum Fermentation Product, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Dried Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product,
Yucca schidigera Extract, L-Tryptophan, Calcium Pantothenate, d-Alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Ferrous
Sulfate, Folic Acid, Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Menadione
Sodium Bisulfite Complex (source of Vitamin K), Vitamin A Acetate, Rosemary Extract, Riboflavin Supplement, Nicotinic
Acid, Citric Acid (a Preservative), Copper Sulfate, Selenium Yeast, Thiamine Mononitrate, DL-Methionine, Manganese
Sulfate, Manganous Oxide, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Zinc Sulfate, Manganese Amino Acid Complex, Ethylenediamine
Dihydroiodide, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Basic Copper Chloride, Cobalt Glucoheptonate, Sodium Selenite.

Feeding Directions ) )
e Feed mini pigs between 1-2% of their body weight Recommend Feeding Guide

daily. The feeding amounts are guidelines and should [FZFavVErE Daily Amount*

be adjusted based on the mini pig’s body condition,

activity level, other foods offered, environmental 30-301b. 1-3 cups (150 -450 g)
temperatures, and social structure. Feed twice per day. 51-701b. 1% —4% cups (225-640 g)

e Grass, hay or produce may be beneficial for more  77_1001. 2% 6 cups (340900 g)
mature mini pigs to help keep them feeling full but is not
necessary in the diet and should not consist of more 01~ 12°1b: e eI
than 40% of the diet. 126 -150 Ib. 3% -9 cups (5701300 g)

* Gestation and lactation: Transition to 50% Mazuri® . 1501, 4% -9 cups (675 - 1300 g)
Mini Plg Active Adult and 50% Mazuri® Mini Plg Youth. plus an extra % cup for each
For higher energy requirements, as in the case of large 10 Ib of body weight over 150 Ib.
Iittgr sjze or multiple breedings, increase Youth to 60% of “1-2% of body weight
daily intake.

5Z4C-RHI-W 1



Approximate Nutrient Composition1

PROTEIN

Crude protein, %
Arginine, %
Cystine, %
Glycine, %
Histidine, %
Isoleucine, %
Leucine, %
Lysine, %
Methionine, %
Phenylalanine, %
Taurine, %
Threonine, %
Tryptophan, %
Tyrosine, %
Valine, %

FAT

Fat (ether extract), %
Linoleic acid, %
Linolenic acid, %
Omega-3 fatty acids, %
Omega-6 fatty acids, %

CARBOHYDRATES
Crude fiber, %

Neutral detergent fiber, %

Acid detergent fiber, %
Dietary starch, %

Ash, %
Dry matter, %

Storage Conditions

12.00
0.62
0.22
0.41
0.30
0.49
0.81
0.75
0.17
0.48
0.00
0.38
0.16
0.31
0.52

4.50
1.73
0.77
0.78
1.65

12.28
29.95

15.59
26.14

6.30
88.04

Mazuri® Mini Pig Mature Maintenance

MACRO MINERALS
Calcium, %
Chloride, %
Magnesium, %
Phosphorus, %

Phosphorus (available), %

Potassium, %
Sodium, %

Sulfur, %

MICRO MINERALS
Cobalt, ppm
Copper, ppm
lodine, ppm

Iron, ppm
Manganese, ppm
Selenium (total), ppm
Zinc, ppm
VITAMINS
Ascorbic acid, ppm
Biotin, ppm
Choline, ppm

Folic acid, ppm
Niacin, ppm
Pantothenic acid, ppm
Pyridoxine, ppm
Riboflavin, ppm
Thiamin, ppm
Vitamin By,, ug/kg
Vitamin A, IU/kg
Vitamin D, 1U/kg

Vitamin E, IU/kg
Vitamin K, ppm

Beta-carotene, ppm

0.95
0.71
0.24
0.71
0.46
0.86
0.26
0.28

2.34
68.12
1.09
514
142
0.70
278

0.00
2.08
1,610
4.01
95.00
47.50
9.92
13.30
9.61
83.59
8,589
1,069
131
1.90

2.66

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open sack in container with sealing lid. Store
in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not offer
moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in iliness, performance loss or death. Freezing will not
harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if Used By" date.

! Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will

vary accordingly.

Mazuri® is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.
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