Mazuri® Mini Pig Mature Maintenance

(Available at www.mazuri.com or through a Mazuri® retailer)







Mazuri® Mini Pig Mature Maintenance is a nutritionally complete, balanced diet for mini pigs that is designed for less active and mature mini pigs. This diet is specially formulated to have high fiber to help keep pigs feeling full and maintaining a healthy weight. Formulated for less active mini pigs 1.5 years and older.

Features and Benefits

- Complete nutrition supplemental vitamins and minerals not required
- Supports healthy weight formulated with oatmeal and flaxseed
- Skin health contains biotin, niacin, amino acid balanced minerals, omega-3 fatty acids and vitamin E
- Immune and intestinal health added probiotics
- Odor control contains Yucca schidigera extract to help control manure odor
- No artificial flavors

Product Form

Catalog #

Pelleted feed: 5/32" diameter x ½" length.

• 25 lb. net weight woven poly sack

3005274-203



Guaranteed Analysis

Cuaranteeu Anarysis	
Crude protein not less than	. 12.00%
(This includes not more than 0.5% equivalent crude pr	
which is not nutritionally available to potbellied or mini	pigs)
Lysine not less than	0.75%
Crude fat not less than	4.00%
Crude fiber not less than	9.00%
Crude fiber not more than	. 13.00%
Moisture not more than	. 12.00%
Ash not more than	8.00%
Calcium not less than	0.80%
Calcium not more than	1.30%
Total microorganisms not less than	

Phosphorus not less than	0.70%
Salt not less than	0.45%
Salt not more than	0.95%
Selenium not less than	0.30 ppm
Zinc not less than	250 ppm
Vitamin E not less than	50 İÚ/lb
Niacin not less than	40 mg/lb
Biotin not less than	0.80 mg/lb
Omega 3-Fatty acids not less than.	0.75%

(Lactobacillus acidophilus, Lactobacillus casei, Bifidobacterium thermophilum Enterococcus faecium)*

Ingredients

Ground Corn, Wheat Middlings, Ground Soybean Hulls, Oat Hulls, Ground Oats, Feeding Oat Meal, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Ground Flaxseed, Dried Plain Beet Pulp, Dehulled Soybean Meal, Cane Molasses, Dicalcium Phosphate, Lignin Sulfonate, Soybean Oil, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, L-Lysine, Ammonium Chloride, Biotin, Choline Chloride, Dried Lactobacillus acidophilus Fermentation Product, Dried Lactobacillus casei Fermentation Product, Dried Bifidobacterium thermophilum Fermentation Product, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Dried Enterococcus faecium Fermentation Product, Yucca schidigera Extract, L-Tryptophan, Calcium Pantothenate, d-Alpha Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Ferrous Sulfate, Folic Acid, Preserved with Mixed Tocopherols, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Menadione Sodium Bisulfite Complex (source of Vitamin K), Vitamin A Acetate, Rosemary Extract, Riboflavin Supplement, Nicotinic Acid, Citric Acid (a Preservative), Copper Sulfate, Selenium Yeast, Thiamine Mononitrate, DL-Methionine, Manganese Sulfate, Manganous Oxide, Zinc Amino Acid Complex, Zinc Sulfate, Manganese Amino Acid Complex, Ethylenediamine Dihydroiodide, Copper Amino Acid Complex, Basic Copper Chloride, Cobalt Glucoheptonate, Sodium Selenite.

Feeding Directions

- Feed mini pigs between 1-2% of their body weight daily. The feeding amounts are guidelines and should be adjusted based on the mini pig's body condition, activity level, other foods offered, environmental temperatures, and social structure. Feed twice per day.
- Grass, hay or produce may be beneficial for more mature mini pigs to help keep them feeling full but is not necessary in the diet and should not consist of more than 40% of the diet.
- Gestation and lactation: Transition to 50% Mazuri[®]
 Mini Pig Active Adult and 50% Mazuri[®] Mini Pig Youth.
 For higher energy requirements, as in the case of large
 litter size or multiple breedings, increase Youth to 60% of
 daily intake.

Recommend Feeding Guide

•
Daily Amount*
1 – 3 cups (150 – 450 g)
1½-4¼ cups (225-640 g)
2 ¼ - 6 cups (340 - 900 g)
3 – 7 ½ cups (450 – 1100 g)
3 ¾ - 9 cups (570 - 1300 g)
$4 \frac{1}{2} - 9$ cups (675 – 1300 g) plus an extra $\frac{1}{2}$ cup for each 10 lb of body weight over 150 lb.

*1–2% of body weight

06/07/2021 5Z4C-RHI-W 1

^{*}Contains a source of live (viable) naturally occurring microorganisms

Mazuri[®] Mini Pig Mature Maintenance

Approximate Nutrient Composition¹

PROTEIN		MACRO MINERALS	
Crude protein, %	12.00	Calcium, %	0.95
Arginine, %	0.62	Chloride, %	0.71
Cystine, %	0.22	Magnesium, %	0.24
Glycine, %	0.41	Phosphorus, %	0.71
Histidine, %	0.30	Phosphorus (available), %	0.46
Isoleucine, %	0.49	Potassium, %	0.86
Leucine, %	0.81	Sodium, %	0.26
Lysine, %	0.75	Sulfur, %	0.28
Methionine, %	0.17	MICRO MINERALS	
Phenylalanine, %	0.48	Cobalt, ppm	2.34
Taurine, %	0.00	Copper, ppm	68.12
Threonine, %	0.38	lodine, ppm	1.09
Tryptophan, %	0.16	Iron, ppm	514
Tyrosine, %	0.31	Manganese, ppm	142
Valine, %	0.52	Selenium (total), ppm	0.70
		Zinc, ppm	278
FAT		VITAMINS	
Fat (ether extract), %	4.50	Ascorbic acid, ppm	0.00
Linoleic acid, %	1.73	Biotin, ppm	2.08
Linolenic acid, %	0.77	Choline, ppm	1,610
Omega-3 fatty acids, %	0.78	Folic acid, ppm	4.01
Omega-6 fatty acids, %	1.65	Niacin, ppm	95.00
		Pantothenic acid, ppm	47.50
CARBOHYDRATES		Pyridoxine, ppm	9.92
Crude fiber, %	12.28	Riboflavin, ppm	13.30
Neutral detergent fiber, %	29.95	Thiamin, ppm	9.61
Acid detergent fiber, %	15.59	Vitamin B ₁₂ , μg/kg	83.59
Dietary starch, %	26.14	Vitamin A, IU/kg	8,589
		Vitamin D ₃ , IU/kg	1,069
Ash, %	6.30	Vitamin E, IU/kg	131
Dry matter, %	88.04	Vitamin K, ppm	1.90
		Beta-carotene, ppm	2.66

Storage Conditions

For best results, reseal the bag between uses or store contents of open sack in container with sealing lid. Store in a cool (75°F/24°C or colder), dry (approximately 50% RH) location free from rodents and insects. Do not offer moldy or insect-infested feed to animals as it may result in illness, performance loss or death. Freezing will not harm the diet and may extend freshness. Use within 1 year of bag manufacturing or "Best if Used By" date.

Mazuri[®] is a registered trademark of PMI Nutrition International, LLC.

06/07/2021 5Z4C-RHI-W1

¹ Based on the latest ingredient analysis information. Since nutrient composition of natural ingredients varies, analyses will vary accordingly.